Agency	Officer Name	Case Number			Date of Crash		
BLOOMINGTON POLICE DEPT	PATROL SANDERS, MITCHELL	BP24003116		03/30/2024		09:00	■ AM
Road of Occurrence		•	City Cou		County		
At the Intersection of PENN AVE	S And W OLD SHAKOPEE RD		Bloomington	1	HENN	IEPIN	

	Person Type	Name	e (Last,First,Mi)		Address (Street,	Address (Street, City, State, Zip)		
$\overline{}$	DRIVER	SCF	IUMACK, JANET, LOUI	2301 VILLAG		GE LN APT 426, BLOOMINGTON, MN 554315821		
	DOB	Sex		Injury		Safety Equipment		
Z	3/25/1936	F		NO APPARENT INJURY		UNKNOWN		
	Transported Alcohol Test			Alcohol Test Result				
	No, Test Not Given							

	Person Type	Name	e (Last,First,Mi)			Address (Street,	Address (Street, City, State, Zip)		
2	DRIVER	REY	NOLDS, EBONY, RENE	E		6700 W OLD SHAKOPEE RD # 322, BLOOMINGTON, MN 554			
Н	DOB	Sex Injury			Safety Equipment				
Z	1/27/1992	F NO APPARE			ENT INJURY LAP AND SHOULDE			ER BELT USED	
	Transported Alcohol Test		Alcohol Test Re		Alcohol Test Result				
		No, Test Not Given							
	Passenger Name				Passenger Injury			Passenger DOB	
	CLIFTON, ZARAYIAH				NO APPARENT	INJURY		12/13/2012	
	Passenger Safety Equipment				Transported			Passenger Age	
	LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED							11	

Date of Print: 04/10/2024 07:41 AM Version 1.1.1.0 Page 1 of 2 Unit one pulled up to the intersection of Penn Ave S and W Old Shakopee Rd and stopped. Unit one turned right to go east bound on W Old Shakopee Rd. Unit one pulled into the left east bound lane and struck the passenger's side doors of unit two as unit two was driving past the intersection causing minor scratches to unit two's passenger side. Unit one had minor damage to the front driver's side bumper and the driver's side mirror came loose from the frame of the vehicle causing it to hang in place.

Photos taken and uploaded to Axon under this case number.

Agency		Officer Name	C	Case Number		Date of Crash		Time	
BLOOMINGTON POLICE	DEPT	LUCAS, JACOB	2	24003137	03/30/2024		07:53	□ AM ■ PM	
Road of Occurrence	City		County						
W 102ND ST			Bloomington	ı	HEN	NEPIN			
Person Type	Name (Last,Fire	et Mi)		Address (Street, City, State, Zi	1)				
Tellist (2001) Tellis									

	Person Type	Name (Last,First,Mi)			Address (Street,	Address (Street, City, State, Zip)		
_	DRIVER	RENDON CARPINTEIRO, JUAN DE DIOS			3514 14TH A	3514 14TH AVE S APT 203, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 554072268		
	DOB	Sex 99		Injury	•	Safety Equipment		
Z	12/4/1995			SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY (	В)	LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED		
$\cap$	Transported		Alcohol Test		Alcohol Test Result			
	EMS Ground	Ground Yes, Test Given		Pending				

	Person Type	Name	Name (Last,First,Mi)			Address (Street, City, State, Zip)		
2	DRIVER	DAC	), KHANG, VAN		12	12066 OXBOW DR, EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 553474258		
	DOB	Sex		Injury			Safety Equipment	
Z	8/9/1998	М		NO APPARENT INJURY			NOT APPLICABLE	
	Transported Alcohol Test		Alcohol Test	Alcohol '		cohol Test Result		
	No, Test Not Given							

### Property Damage Information:

Property Owner Name	Property Description	Property Type	DOB	Sex
DAO, KHANG	BMW	PRIVATE	8/9/1998	M

### Witness Information:

Name	Sex
LEVAHN, ANNA NOEL	F

Date of Print: 04/10/2024 07:41 AM Version 1.1.1.0 Page 1 of 2 Vehicle 1 was traveling westbound on 102nd st W. Vehicle 2 was parked and unoccupied. The front of veh 1 struck the rear of veh 2. This caused veh 1 to do a 180 and face eastbound. Veh 2 was pushed up onto the curb. Driver of veh 1 stated he was looking at his phone. Driver of veh 1 showed signs of alcohol use and was transported to the hospital for possible injuries. A blood draw warrant was obtained and taken.

Agency BLOOMINGTON POLICE	DEPT	Officer Name OFFICER SAWACKE, DAVID	Case Number BP24003182			Date of Crash 04/01/2024		□ AM
Road of Occurrence PENN AVE S				City Bloomingtor	1	County HENN	NEPIN	
Person Type	Name (Last,Firs	t,Mi)	Address (Street, City, State, Zi	p)				

	Person Type	Name (Last,First,Mi)			Α	Address (Street, City, State, Zip)		
7	DRIVER	JEN	IISON, DARLENE, LORI	RAINE	1	16700 MAIN ST APT 202, EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 553464320		
	DOB	Sex		Injury			Safety Equipment	
Z	12/19/1932	F		NO APPARENT INJURY			LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED	
$\cap$	Transported		Alcohol Test		Alcoho	ol Test Result		
	No, Test Not		No, Test Not Given					

	Person Type	Name	e (Last,First,Mi)			Address (Street, C	ity, State, Zip)
2	DRIVER	LAN	IDIS, LARISSA, ASHLE	Υ	2809 W 97TH		ST, BLOOMINGTON, MN 554312421
	DOB	Sex		Injury			Safety Equipment
Z	9/4/2004	F		NO APPARENT INJURY			LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
$\cap$	Transported		Alcohol Test		Alcol	nol Test Result	
	No, Test Not Given						

### Property Damage Information:

Property Owner Name	Property Description	Property Type	DOB	Sex
JENISON, DARLENE	MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT	PRIVATE	12/19/1932	F

### Witness Information:

Name	Sex
WARNER, PETER	M

Date of Print: 04/10/2024 07:42 AM Version 1.1.1.0 Page 1 of 2 I arrived on scene to a two vehicle crash and observed a red jeep facing westbound in the middle of the roadway. I spoke with the driver of the red jeep who was going to get assessed by the fire dept. I then spoke with the other driver of the dark ford and she stated that the driver of the red jeep attempted to make a U-turn in the middle of the roadway using the driveway of the business to the east, and the rest of the roadway. Upon doing this, the driver of the dark ford stated that she did not have time to react during braking and struck the vehicle during its U-turn. Witness on site confirmed the same sequence of events. No medical attention was needed for either party. Both vehicles were towed due to disabling damage.

Agency BLOOMINGTON POLICE DEPT			Officer Name HYDEEN,	BRAD		Case Number BP24003189		Date of Crash 04/01/2024		Time 04:50	□ AM		
Road	of Occurrence		•					City		County			
W 9	98TH ST							Bloomington	1	HENN	NEPIN		
	Person Type	p)											
7	DRIVER	RIVER HANSON, LINDA, KAY						BLOOMINGTON, M	N 5543824	158			
Н	DOB	Sex		Injury				Safety Equipment					
Z	6/19/1946	F		NO APPARENT INJURY	NO APPARENT INJURY				UNKNOWN				
	Transported	Alcohol	Test		Alc	ohol Test Result							
		No, Te	st Not Given										
	Person Type	Name (Last,Firs	st,Mi)			Address (Street, C	City, State, Zi	p)					
2	DRIVER	PETERSON	I, CARLY, PHOE	ENIX		9130 EMERS	ON AVE S	S, BLOOMINGTON	, MN 5542	03429			
	DOB	Sex		Injury	Injury			uipment					
Z	12/6/2005	F		NO APPARENT INJURY			LAPAN	ND SHOULDER BE	LT USED				
	Transported	Alcohol	Test		Alc	ohol Test Result							
		No, Te	st Not Given										

Date of Print: 04/10/2024 07:43 AM Version 1.1.1.0 Page 1 of 2

#### Actions/Observations:

On 04/01/2024 at approximately 1650 hours, I, Officer Stevens #384 made phone contact with a Peterson, Carly Phoenix DOB:12/06/2005 (phone number 612-205-8738) who stated that she was rear ended at France avenue South and 98th Street West while driving her (VEH 2)2014 brown Honda CRV (MN Plates:KUP153).

Carly stated that the vehicle had Minnesota plates:(VEH 1)MKG890 and the vehicle was a smaller green Toyota sedan. MKG890 registers to a Hanson, Linda Kay DOB: 06/19/1946 who lives at the address of 11135 Oregon circle 2012 (2012 Brown Toyota Rav 4).

I attempted to make contact with Hanson by phone at a number located online (952-893-8983) with no answer. I checked Hanson's address and did not see the vehicle parked at the address.

I met Carly at her father, Peterson, Eric John's DOB:01/14/1971 shop (Eric's Repair Shop, 9740 Humboldt avenue South). Eric is the registered owner of the CRV that Carly was driving.

Carly stated that she was the lead car at the light at NB France and 98th street West. Carly stated she was in the right lane when the suspect vehicle hit her from behind. Carly described the hit as a jolt forward and was not sure how fast the vehicle was going when it struck her vehicle.

Carly stated that the light turned green and she continued North on France into the Archery Range parking lot at 94th street West and France avenue South with the intention of getting the other driver's information.

Carly stated that when she signaled to pull into the Archery Range lot the suspect vehicle continued North on France avenue without making an attempt to stop with her.

I took photographs of the CRV and uploaded them to Axon evidence.

Eric stated the damage to the vehicle could possibly cost \$2500.00 to repair. The damage I could see on the CRV was a license plate bracket impression on the rear bumper as well as some misalignment in the passenger rear quarter panel.

Carly was given this report number.

Update:#310 made contact with VEH 1 driver. Driver identified as Hanson. Hanson initially stated that Veh 2 backed into her. Hanson stated she didnt think there was any damage and drove away without exchanging info. Hanson was advised that this constitutes a Hit and Run under MN Statue. Veh 1 was found to be at-fault for this crash. Insurance info obtained.

VEH 1 AT-FAULT.

Agency	Officer Name	Case Number		Date of Cras	sh	Time	
BLOOMINGTON POLICE DEPT	OFFICER DHIMBIL, IBRAHIM	2024-003260		04/04/	2024	02:29	□ AM ■ PM
Road of Occurrence		City		County			
33RD AVE S 0.500 MILES East From Its Intersection With AMERICAN BLVD Bloomington						NEPIN	

	Person Type	Name (Last,First,Mi)				Address (Street, City, State, Zip)		
$\overline{}$	DRIVER	PAGE, JASON, DEON				5445 JACKSON DR APT 221, MOUNDS VIEW, MN 551121467		
	DOB	Sex		Injury			Safety Equipment	
Z	8/11/1990	М		NO APPARENT INJURY			SHOULDER BELT ONLY USED	
$\cap$	Transported Alcohol Test		Alcohol Test	Alcohol Test l		ol Test Result		
	No, Test Not Given							

## Property Damage Information:

Property Owner Name	Property Description	Property Type	
FENLEY APARTMENTS	APARTMENT BUILDING	PRIVATE	

### Witness Information:

Name	Sex
CUSHING, ZACHARY AARON	M

Date of Print: 04/10/2024 07:43 AM Version 1.1.1.0 Page 1 of 2 On 04/04/2024 at 1457 hours I Officer Dhimbil was dispatched to 8051 33rd Ave S for a car vs building accident. Unit 1 was driving a U-Haul and struck an entrance ramp going into the parking garage. Unit 1 vehicle needed 11 feet of clearance while the designated sign on the garage stated that clearance was 8 feet. Unit 1 destroyed the clearance sign and damaged part of the building.

The building and the U-Haul both had substantial damages.

The driver of Unit 1 was cited for Driving after Revocation. The person who rented the U-Haul was is listed as the 2nd owner and was the only authorized driver per the U-Haul contract. Going through the equipment contract form, it does not look like Unit 1 was a designated driver.

No tow was required for the vehicle. The vehicle was able to run.

Photos were taken and uploaded to AXON.

Agen	су		Officer Name		Cas	se Number			Date of Cra	sh	Time	Пли
BLO	OOMINGTON POLICE DEPT PATROL MURPHY, JACOB 24003294						04/05/	2024	01:54	□ AM ■ PM		
Road	of Occurrence		<u>.</u>				City		County			
SE	MALL BELTWAY				Bloomington HENNEPIN							
	Person Type	e (Last,First,Mi)		Address (Street, C	ity, State, Zi	p)						
<b>—</b>	DOB Sex Injury						Safety Equ	uipment				
Z												
$\supset$	Transported		Alcohol Test		Alc	ohol Test Result						
			ı		'							
	Person Type	Name	e (Last,First,Mi)			Address (Street, C	ity, State, Zi	p)				
2	DRIVER	SPE	ENCER, TWAN, DEONTI	<b></b>		533 ELOISE D	DR, BENT	ON HARBOR, MI	19022			
	DOB Sex Injury						Safety Equ	uipment				
10/30/1975 M NO APPARENT INJURY						LAP AN	ID SHOULDER BE	LT USED				
$ \cap $	Transported		Alcohol Test		Alc	ohol Test Result						
			No, Test Not Given									

Date of Print: 04/10/2024 07:44 AM Version 1.1.1.0 Page 1 of 2 Unit two was stopped at a stop sign at the Radisson Blue, while stopped at the stop sign unit one struck unit two and left the scene without exchanging information. Unit two had minor damage to the rear bumper.

Agency	Officer Name	Case Number		Date of Cras	h	Time	
BLOOMINGTON POLICE DEPT	HYDEEN, BRAD	BP24003299		04/05/2	2024	03:27	□ AM ■ PM
Road of Occurrence			City		County		
PORTLAND AVE S			Bloomington	ı	HENN	NEPIN	

	Person Type	Name (Last,First,Mi)			A	Address (Street, City, State, Zip)		
_	DRIVER	LEDESMA, NICK			8	8214 QUIET PRAIRIE TRAIL, HOUSTON, TX 77049		
	DOB	Sex		Injury			Safety Equipment	
Z	2/13/1976	М		NO APPARENT INJURY			LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED	
$\cap$	Transported Alcohol Test		Alcohol Test	A		ol Test Result		
	No, Test Not Given							

	Person Type	Name (Last,First,Mi)		Address (Street, C	City, State, Zip)
2	NON-MOTORIST	TOLER, MANTREZ, DEWAY	YNE	4425 PARKL	AWN CT APT 211, EDINA, MN 554356612
	DOB	Sex	Injury		Safety Equipment
Z	10/21/1975	М	SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY (B)		NONE
	Transported				
	EMS Ground				

### Witness Information:

Name	Sex
ENGLISH, DONTAYE SHERALE	M

Date of Print: 04/10/2024 07:43 AM Version 1.1.1.0 Page 1 of 2 VEH 1 WAS EXITING OTTOS LIQOUR EXITED FACING EB ONTO PORTLAND. DRIVER STATED HE LOOKED LEFT AND THEN RIGHT AND PROCEEDED TO PULL ONTO PORTLAND AND GO NB. PED STARTED CROSSING MIDBLOCK (NOT AT A CROSSWALK) AND WAS HIT IN THE NB LEFT LANE AT APPROX 10-15MPH. PED COMPLAINED OF HIP PAIN AND RIGHT FOOT. AS PED WAS GETTING TENDED BY BFD AND ALLINA MEDICS, A GROUP OF YOUNGER ADULTS ARRIVED CLAIMING THEY WERE THE PED'S CHILDREN AND STARTED TO CAUSE A SCENE AND WOULDN'T FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS TO LEAVE THE ROADWAY. THEY EVENTUALLY GOT ONTO THE SIDEWALK AND CONTINUED SCREAMING AT FIRST RESPONDERS. PED WAS TRANSPORTED TO HCMC FOR EVALUATION.

WITNESS STATED VEH 1 WAS EXITING THE LOT TO NB PORTLAND. PED WAS IN THE MIDDLE OF ROADWAY WHEN STRUCK. WITNESS ESTIMATED VEH 1 SPEED AT 15MPH.

NFI